
4'TECO. 
~ TAMPA ELECTRIC 
.,. AN EMERA COMPANY 

March 15, 2021 

Mr_ Adam J_ T eilzman 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399--0850 

FILED 3/15/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 02862-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

In accordance wi1h FPSC Order No_ PSC-97-0359-FOF-EI the following summary is Tampa. Electric Company's 
notification to 1he FPSC of inventory survey adjustments booked during the month of March 2021. 

Big Bend 
Goal tons per physical inventory 
Goal tons per books 
Tonnage difference 
3 percent of physical inventory 
Tonnage adj made to books 

Dollar amount of adjustment 

Total do[lar adjustment all ptles 

Numoer of months amortizing 

Polk 
Goal tons per physical inventory 
Goal tons per books 
Tonnage difference 
3 percent of physical inventory 
Tonnage adj made 1o books 

Dollar amount of adjustment 

Total do[lar adjustment all ptles 

Number of months amortizing 

Stanrlard 
56,615 
6-1,549 
(4,934) 
1,698 

(3,236) 

(213,766.20) 

($285,633.53) 

Polk Blend 
29,900 
28,826 

1,074 
897 
ill 

14,963.46 

$14,963.46 

Standard Low 
164,383 
170,349 

(5,966) 
4,932 

(1 ,034) 

(71.867 .33) 

Total 

If further information is needed, please conta.ct me at (813) 228-4769_ 

/4/ LAdrienne S cLewis 
as lewis@tecoenergy.com 

Adrienne S _ Lew-is 
Director, Regulatory Accounting 
Tampa. Electric Company 

CC: Devfin Higgins 
Lynn Deamer 

Tampa Electric Company 
P. 0. Box 111 Tampa, Fl 33601 -0111 (813) 228-4111 

Doc ID: 20210311130259177 
Sertifi Electronic Signature 

Total 

tampaelectric.com 




