

March 15, 2021

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

In accordance with FPSC Order No. PSC-97-0359-FOF-EI the following summary is Tampa Electric Company's notification to the FPSC of inventory survey adjustments booked during the month of March 2021.

Big Bend	Standard	Standard Low	Total
Coal tons per physical inventory	56,615	164,383	_
Coal tons per books	61,549	170,349	
Tonnage difference	(4,934)	(5,966)	
3 percent of physical inventory	<u>1,698</u>	4,932	
Tonnage adj made to books	(3,236)	(1,034)	<u>(4,270)</u>
Dollar amount of adjustment	(213,766.20)	(71,867.33)	
Total dollar adjustment all piles	(\$285,633.53)		
Number of months amortizing	1		

Polk	Polk Blend	Total
Coal tons per physical inventory	29,900	
Coal tons per books	28,826	
Tonnage difference	1,074	
3 percent of physical inventory	<u>897</u>	
Tonnage adj made to books	<u>177</u>	<u>177</u>
Dollar amount of adjustment	14,963.46	
Total dollar adjustment all piles	\$14,963.46	
Number of months amortizing	1	

If further information is needed, please contact me at (813) 228-4769.

aslewis@tecoenergy.com

/s/ Adrienne S Lewis

Adrienne S. Lewis Director, Regulatory Accounting Tampa Electric Company

CC: Devlin Higgins Lynn Deamer